
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232

May 5, 2023 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

RE:  Docket UE-230172—PacifiCorp’s Errata Exhibits and Revised Tariff 

PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light Company (PacifiCorp or the Company) submits an errata 
regarding certain exhibits in its April 19, 2023, filing (April 19 filing). Following the April 19 
filing, the Company engaged in discussions with Staff regarding certain exhibits. As a result of 
those discussions, the Company is submitting an errata to the following documents: 

• The links to all referenced workpapers have been removed from Revised Exhibits TRB-3r
and TRB-5r to the Testimony of Thomas R. Burns, Exhibit TRB-1T. Fully linked versions
of Exhibits TRB-3 and TRB-5 will be provided as workpapers, and the Company will file
an updated index for the relevant workpapers that support Exhibits TRB-2 through TRB-
5, when the Company submits renamed workpapers to Staff and other parties.

• Revised Exhibit RMM-11r – to include the required notations/symbols per WAC 480-07-
510(2)(c).

The Company respectfully requests that all data requests regarding this matter be addressed to: 

By e-mail (preferred):  datarequest@pacificorp.com 

If you have any questions, please contact Ariel Son, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-
5410, you may also contact Ariel via email at washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Sincerely, 

Matthew McVee 
Vice President, Regulation Policy and Operation 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
(503) 813–5585
Matthew.Mcvee@PacifiCorp.com
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Enclosure 
 
230172-PAC-Exh-TRB-3r-5-5-23.pdf 
230172-PAC-Exh-TRB-3r-5-5-23.xlsx 
230172-PAC-Exh-TRB-5r-5-5-23.pdf 
230172-PAC-Exh-TRB-5r-5-5-23.xlsx 
230172-PAC-Exh-RMM-11r-5-5-23.pdf 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light 
Company’s Errata Exhibits upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission’s master service list for this docket. 
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Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 
 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  
 
 

Ann Paisner  
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  
 

Brice Hartman  
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
chandam@atg.wa.gov 
 

Corey Dahl 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov   
 

Romas Doyonnas 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  
 

Public Counsel E-Filing 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  

Assistant Attorney General 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
 
 

Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  
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Jackie Neira 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov  
 

Josephine R. K. Strauss 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
 

Liam Weiland 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov  
 

 

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
info@theenergyproject.com 
 

Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  
 

Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 

 

AWEC 
Tyler Pepple  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

Sommer J Mosser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com  
 

Lance Kaufman  
2101 Fourth Avenue 1000  
Seattle, WA 98121  
lance@aegisinsight.com  
 

Bradley G. Mullins 
Tietotie 2, Suite 208 
Oulunsalo, Finland FI-90460 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
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Sierra Club 
Rose Monahan 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org   
 

Leah Bahramipour 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org  
 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 

Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 
 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com  

Carla Scarsella 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
 

Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 972132 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  

Wal-Mart 
Justina A. Caviglia 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 Reno, 
Nevada 89501 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com   
 

Alex Kronauer  
2608 Southeast J Street  
Bentonville, AR 72712-0550  
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com  

Roni Shaffer 
rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com  

 

 
 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 5th day of May, 2023. 
 
             
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Carrie Meyer 
       Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
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